China Leon Inspection Holding Limited • Annual Report 202172

Directors’ Report
董事會報告

(x) 購股權計劃現狀

年內購股權的變動如下：

2021年之前之授出

(x) Present status of the Share Option Scheme

Movements in the Share Options during the year were as
follows:

Grant before the year 2021

No. of Share Options
購股權數目

Before Adjustment* After Adjustment*
調整前* 調整後*

Date of grant Participants

As at
1 January

2021

Granted
during

the Year

Exercised
during

the Year
(Before
15 July

2021)*

Lapsed
during

the Year
(Before
15 July

2021)*

Balance
before
15 July

2021*

Balance
after

15 July
2021*

Exercised
during

the Year
(After

15 July
2021)*

Lapsed
during

the Year
(After

15 July
2021)*

As at
31 December

2021

Exercise
price per

Share
(Before

adjustment
on 15 July

2021)*

Exercise
price per

Share
(After

adjustment
on 15 July

2021)*
Exercise
period

授出日期 參與者
於2021年

1月1日 年內已授出

年內已行使
（於2021年

7月15日前）*

年內已失效
（於2021年

7月15日前）*

於2021年
7月15日前
之結餘*

於2021年
7月15日後
之結餘*

年內已行使
（於2021年

7月15日後）*

年內已失效
（於2021年

7月15日後）*
於2021年
12月31日

每股行使價
（於2021年

7月15日
調整前）*

每股行使價
（於2021年

7月15日
調整後）* 可行使期限

(HK$) (HK$)

（港幣元） （港幣元）

4 July 2017
(Notes 1, 2 & 3)

Employees
(aggregate)

2,055,000 – (1,241,000) (90,000) 724,000 796,400 (89,500) – 706,900 1.28 1.164 4 July 2018 –
3 July 2023

2017年7月4日
（附註1、2及3）

僱員（合計） 2018年7月4日至
2023年7月3日

1,965,000 – (1,119,000) (90,000) 756,000 831,600 (21,500) – 810,100 1.28 1.164 4 July 2019 –
3 July 2024

2019年7月4日至
2024年7月3日

2,740,000 – (728,000) (120,000) 1,892,000 2,081,200 (2,000) – 2,079,200 1.28 1.164 4 July 2020 –
3 July 2025

2020年7月4日至
2025年7月3日

6,760,000 – (3,088,000) (300,000) 3,372,000 3,709,200 (113,000) – 3,596,200

23 July 2018
(Notes 1, 2 & 4)

2018年7月23日
（附註1、2及4）

Mr. YANG Rongbing,
executive Director

楊榮兵先生，
執行董事

1,000,000 – – – 1,000,000 1,100,000 – – 1,100,000 1.414 1.285 23 July 2018 –
22 July 2023

2018年7月23日至
2023年7月22日

1,000,000 – – – 1,000,000 1,100,000 – – 1,100,000 1.414 1.285 23 July 2019 –
22 July 2024

2019年7月23日至
2024年7月22日

1,000,000 – – – 1,000,000 1,100,000 – – 1,100,000 1.414 1.285 23 July 2020 –
22 July 2025

2020年7月23日至
2025年7月22日

3,000,000 – – – 3,000,000 3,300,000 – – 3,300,000

Subtotal
小計 9,760,000 – (3,088,000) (300,000) 6,372,000 * 7,009,200 – – 6,896,200